

USER MANUAL



Hereby, MOB, declares that item CX1590 is in Compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant conditions of Regulation (EU) 2023/988. The full text of the EU declaration of conformity is available at the following internet address:
www.momanual.com.

MOB, PO BOX 644, 6710 BP (NL).



PO: 41-XXXXX
Made in China

CX1590 Set of glass fragrance diffuser and candle



EN

Country of origin: P.R. China

Use instruction: Remove all packaging material from the candle before using.

Always burn the candle in nonflammable or heat resistant receptacle in a vertical position.

Warning: Might cause allergic reaction.

Warning

Do not leave burning candles unattended.

Keep candles out of reach for children and pets.

Keep at least 10cm (4") between two burning candles.

Keep candles always from curtains, clothes and hair.

Use a heat resistant candleholder.

Trim wicks to 0,5cm (1/4") prior to each use.

It is advised not to burn candles more than 4 hours at a time.

Do not place burning candles under shelves.

Do not move candles when they are lit.

Always extinguish candles with a snuffer or metal spoon.

Always use containers that have been made for candles usage.

Keep matches, wick trimmings and foreign objects out of the candle wax.

Home fragrance reed diffuser

Content: 40ml

Instructions:

1. Remove the inner stopper of the bottle.
2. Screw down the wooden lid.
3. Insert the reeds into the fragrance oil-filled bottle.

4. Fragrance oil is drawn up the natural reeds and the scent is dispersed slowly into the air.
5. Intensify the fragrance by adding more sticks.

Warnings:

- This is a household air freshener, keep out of reach of children and pets.
- If swallowed, seek medical advice immediately.
- Do not allow this product to come into contact with fabrics, polished or painted surfaces which may be damaged by fragrance oil.
- Do not allow contact with excessive heat or open flames. Do not ignite the reeds.
- Always position on a mat to protect underlying surfaces.
- Handle the bottle with care. Glass items are fragile. Always lift from the base.
- Discontinue use if the glass becomes cracked or damaged.
- Please note the bottle in this set is unsuitable for food use.
- Retain this information for future reference.

DE

Herkunftsland: P.R. China

Bedienungsanleitung: Entfernen Sie das gesamte Verpackungsmaterial vor dem ersten Gebrauch. Brennen Sie die Kerze ausschließlich in nicht entflammaren und hitzebeständigen Behältern in vertikaler Position ab.

Warnung: Kann allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen.

Warnung

Lassen Sie brennende Kerzen niemals unbeaufsichtigt.

Stellen Sie Kerzen außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren auf.

Halten Sie zwischen zwei brennenden Kerzen einen Abstand von mindestens 10 cm (4").

Halten Sie Kerzen immer von Vorhängen, Kleidung und Haaren fern.

Verwenden Sie einen hitzebeständigen Kerzenhalter.

Kürzen Sie die Dochte vor jedem Gebrauch bis auf 0,5 cm (1/4").

Brennen Sie die Kerzen nicht länger als 4 Stunden in Folge ab.
Stellen Sie brennende Kerzen nicht unter Regalen ab.
Bewegen Sie brennende Kerzen nicht.

Löschen Sie Kerzen ausschließlich mit einem Löschhütchen oder einem Metalllöffel.

Verwenden Sie als Halter ausschließlich Behälter, die zur Nutzung für Kerzen hergestellt wurden.

Stellen Sie sicher, dass sich weder Streichhölzer, Dochtreste noch andere Fremdkörper im Kerzenwachs befinden.

Raumduft mit Schilf-Stäbchen

Inhalt: 40 ml

Anleitung:

1. Entfernen Sie den inneren Verschluss der Flasche.
2. Schrauben Sie den Holzdeckel auf.
3. Stellen Sie die Schilf-Stäbchen in das mit Duftöl gefüllte Fläschchen.
4. Das Duftöl wird durch das natürliche Schilfrohr nach oben gezogen und der Duft verteilt sich langsam in der Luft.
5. Intensivieren Sie den Duft, indem Sie weitere Stäbchen hinzufügen.

Warnhinweise:

- Dies ist ein Lufterfrischer für den Heimgebrauch. Außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern und Haustieren aufbewahren.
- Bei Verschlucken sofort ärztlichen Rat einholen.
- Dieses Produkt darf nicht mit Stoffen, polierten oder lackierten Oberflächen in Berührung kommen, die durch Duftöl beschädigt werden könnten.
- Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit übermäßiger Hitze oder offenen Flammen. Zünden Sie die Schilfrohre nicht an.
- Stellen Sie das Produkt immer auf eine Unterlage, um die darunter liegenden Oberflächen zu schützen.
- Behandeln Sie die Flasche mit Vorsicht. Glasgegenstände sind zerbrechlich. Heben Sie die Flasche immer an der Basis an.

- Verwenden Sie die Flasche nicht mehr, wenn das Glas gesprungen oder beschädigt ist.
- Bitte beachten Sie, dass die Flasche in diesem Set nicht für den Lebensmittelgebrauch geeignet ist.
- Bewahren Sie diese Information zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.

FR

Pays d'origine: P.R. Chine

Instructions d'utilisation: Retirez tout l'emballage de la bougie avant de l'utiliser.

Toujours faire brûler la bougie dans un récipient non inflammable ou résistant à la chaleur en position verticale.

Attention: Peut provoquer une réaction allergique.

Attention

Ne laissez pas les bougies allumées sans surveillance.

Gardez les bougies hors de portée des enfants et des animaux de compagnie.

Laissez au moins 10 cm (4") entre deux bougies allumées.

Eloignez toujours les bougies des rideaux, vêtements et cheveux.

Utilisez un bougeoir résistant à la chaleur.

Coupez les mèches à 0,5cm (1/4") avant chaque utilisation.

Ne pas laisser une bougie allumée plus de 4 heures de suite.

Ne mettez pas de bougie allumée sous une étagère.

Ne déplacez pas les bougies lorsqu'elles brûlent.

Toujours éteindre les bougies avec un éteignoir ou une cuillère en métal.

Toujours utiliser des supports qui ont été fabriqués pour l'utilisation de bougies.

Gardez les allumettes, les garnitures de mèche et les objets étrangers éloignés de la cire de bougie.

Diffuseur de parfum d'ambiance à bâtonnets

Contenance : 40ml

Instructions :

1. Retirez le bouchon intérieur du flacon.
2. Visez le couvercle en bois.
3. Insérez les bâtonnets dans le flacon rempli d'huile parfumée.
4. L'huile parfumée remonte naturellement dans les bâtonnets et diffuse lentement le parfum dans l'air.
5. Intensifiez la diffusion en ajoutant davantage de bâtonnets.

Avertissements :

- Ceci est un désodorisant d'intérieur, à tenir hors de portée des enfants et des animaux.
- En cas d'ingestion, consultez immédiatement un médecin.
- Ne laissez pas ce produit entrer en contact avec des tissus, des surfaces vernies ou peintes, qui pourraient être endommagées par l'huile parfumée.
- Ne pas exposer à une chaleur excessive ni à une flamme nue. Ne pas enflammer les bâtonnets.
- Toujours placer sur un dessous de protection pour éviter d'endommager la surface support.
- Manipulez le flacon avec précaution. Les objets en verre sont fragiles. Soulevez toujours par la base.
- Cessez l'utilisation si le verre est fissuré ou endommagé.
- Veuillez noter que le flacon de ce coffret n'est pas adapté à un usage alimentaire.
- Conservez ces informations pour consultation ultérieure.

ES

Pais de origen: R.P. China

Instrucciones de uso: retirar todo el material de embalaje de la vela antes de su uso.

Siempre encender la vela en posición vertical en recipientes no inflamables o resistentes al calor.

Advertencias: Podría causar una reacción alérgica.

Advertencias:

No dejar las velas encendidas sin supervisión.

Mantener las velas fuera del alcance de los niños y mascotas.

Mantener al menos 10 cms. (4") entre 2 velas encendidas.

Siempre mantener las velas alejadas de cortinas, ropa y pelo.

Utilice un candelabro resistente al calor.

Cortar la mecha a 0,5 cms. (1/4") antes de cada uso.

En condiciones normales, no hacer arder las velas más de 4 h. a la vez.

No poner velas ardiendo bajo estanterías.

No mover las velas cuando estén ardiendo.

Siempre apagar las velas con un apagavelas o cuchara de metal.

Siempre utilizar recipientes específicos que estén hechos para su uso.

Mantener alejadas de la vela: cerillas, mechas y demás objetos extraños.

Difusor de caña de fragancias para el hogar

Contenido: 40ml

Instrucciones:

1. Retire el tapón interior de la botella.
2. Enrosque la tapa de madera.
3. Introduzca las varillas en el frasco lleno de aceite aromático.
4. El aceite aromático se introduce en las varillas naturales y el aroma se dispersa lentamente en el aire.
5. Intensifique la fragancia añadiendo más varillas.

Advertencias:

- Se trata de un ambientador doméstico. Manténgase fuera del alcance de los niños y animales domésticos.
- En caso de ingestión, acuda inmediatamente al médico.
- No permita que este producto entre en contacto con tejidos o superficies pulidas o pintadas que puedan resultar dañadas por el aceite aromático.
- No permita el contacto con calor excesivo o llamas abiertas. No encienda las varillas con fuego.
- Colóquelo siempre sobre una alfombrilla para proteger las superficies subyacentes.
- Manipule la botella con cuidado. Los objetos de cristal son frágiles. Levante siempre desde la base.
- Deje de utilizarlo si el cristal se agrieta o se daña.
- Tenga en cuenta que la botella de este set no es apta para uso alimentario.

- Conserve esta información para futuras consultas.

IT

Paese d'Origine: Repubblica Popolare Cinese

Istruzioni d'uso: rimuovere tutto l'imballaggio prima dell'uso.

Accendere la candela su supporti non infiammabili e resistenti al calore. Mantenere sempre in posizione verticale.

Avvertenze: Potrebbe causare una reazione allergica.

Avvertenze

Non lasciare la candela accesa e incustodita.

Mantenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini e degli animali.

Mantenere almeno 10cm (4") di distanza tra due candele accese.

Tenere lontano da tende, vestiti e capelli.

Utilizzare un portacandele resistente al calore.

Tagliare lo stoppino a 0,5cm (1/4") prima di ogni utilizzo.

Non bruciare candele per oltre 4 ore alla volta.

Non lasciare candele accese sotto gli scaffali.

Non spostare le candele quando sono accese.

Spegnere la candela utilizzando un tampone o un cucchiaino di metallo.

Utilizzare sempre contenitori specifici per candele.

Tenere gli oggetti estranei lontano dalla candela.

Diffusore aroma da interno

Capacità: 40ml

Istruzioni:

1. Rimuovere il tappo interno della bottiglia.
2. Avvitare il coperchio di legno.
3. Inserire i bastoncini nella bottiglia contenente l'olio profumato.
4. L'olio profumato viene aspirato dai bastoncini naturali e il profumo si disperde lentamente nell'aria.
5. Intensificare la fragranza aggiungendo altri bastoncini.

Avvertenze:

- Questo è un deodorante per ambienti per la casa, tenere fuori dalla portata di bambini e animali domestici.

- In caso di ingestione, consultare immediatamente un medico.
- Evitare il contatto del prodotto con tessuti, superfici lucide o verniciate che potrebbero essere danneggiate dall'olio profumato.
- Evitare il contatto con calore eccessivo o fiamme libere. Non accendere i bastoncini.
- Posizionare sempre su un tappetino per proteggere le superfici sottostanti.
- Maneggiare la bottiglia con cura. Gli oggetti in vetro sono fragili. Sollevare sempre dalla base.
- Interrompere l'uso se il vetro si rompe o si danneggia. - Si prega di notare che la bottiglia di questo set non è adatta all'uso alimentare.
- Conservare queste informazioni per riferimento futuro.

NL

Land van herkomst: P.R. China

Gebruik instructies: Verwijder alle verpakkingsmateriaal van de kaars voor gebruik.

Brand kaarsen altijd in een niet-brandbaar of hittebestendige houder in verticale positie.

Waarschuwing: Kan een allergische reactie veroorzaken.

Waarschuwing:

Laat brandende kaarsen niet onbeheerd achter.

Houd kaarsen buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren.

Houdt ten minste 10 cm (4 ") ruimte tussen twee brandende kaarsen.

Houd kaarsen altijd van gordijnen, kleding en haren verwijderd.

Gebruik een hittebestendige kandelaar.

Knip lonten tot 0,5 cm (1/4 ") elke keer vóór gebruik.

Normaal gesproken niet branden kaarsen meer dan 4 uur per keer.

Plaats geen brandende kaarsen onder planken.

Kaarsen niet bewegen of verplaatsen wanneer ze branden.

Doof kaarsen met een daarvoor bestemde metalen kaarsen dover.

Gebruik altijd houders die geschikt zijn voor het gebruik van kaarsen.

Houd lucifers, lont, en vreemde voorwerpen uit het kaarsvet.

Home fragrance riet diffuser

Inhoud: 40 ml

Gebruik:

1. Verwijder de binnenstop van de fles.
2. Draai de houten dop stevig vast.
3. Steek de rietstokjes in de fles gevuld met geuolie.
4. De geuolie wordt via de natuurlijke rietstokjes omhoog getrokken en verspreidt langzaam de geur in de lucht.
5. Versterk de geur door meer stokjes toe te voegen.

Waarschuwingen:

- Dit is een luchtverfrisser voor huishoudelijk gebruik. Buiten bereik van kinderen en huisdieren houden.
- Bij inslikken: onmiddellijk medisch advies inwinnen.
- Laat dit product niet in contact komen met stoffen, gepolijste of geverfde oppervlakken die beschadigd kunnen raken door geuolie.
- Niet blootstellen aan overmatige hitte of open vuur. Steek de stokjes niet aan.
- Plaats altijd op een onderzetter of mat om het onderliggende oppervlak te beschermen.
- Behandel de fles voorzichtig. Glas is breekbaar. Til altijd op vanaf de onderkant.
- Gebruik niet meer als het glas gebarsten of beschadigd is.
- Let op: de fles in deze set is niet geschikt voor voedselgebruik.
- Bewaar deze informatie voor toekomstige referentie.

PL

Kraj pochodzenia: P.R. Chiny

Przed użyciem przeczytaj instrukcję: Przed użyciem należy całkowicie odpakować świecę.

Zawsze zapalaj świecę w pozycji pionowej, w odpornym na wysokie temperatury pojemniku.

Ostrzeżenie: Może powodować reakcję alergiczną.

Ostrzeżenie

Nie pozostawiaj palących się świeczek bez nadzoru.
Trzymaj świece poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
Zachowaj odstęp co najmniej 10 cm (4 ") pomiędzy dwoma palącymi się świecami.
Zawsze trzymaj świece z dala od zasłon, ubrań i włosów.
Użyj odpornego na ciepło stojaka na świeczkę.
Przycinaj knot do 0,5 cm (1/4 ") przed każdym użyciem.
Nie pal świec dłużej niż 4 godziny za jednym razem
Nie umieszczaj palących się świec pod półkami.
Nie ruszaj palącej się świecy.
Zawsze gaś świeczki przy użyciu gaśnicy do świec.
Zawsze używaj pojemników, przystosowanych do świec.
Trzymaj zapalki i inne łatwopalne lub obce przedmioty z dala od wosku.

Domowy dyfuzor zapachowy

Pojemność: 40ml

Instructions:

1. Usunąć wewnętrzny korek butelki.
2. Przykręcić drewnianą pokrywę.
3. Włóż stroik do butelki wypełnionej olejkiem zapachowym.
4. Olejek zapachowy jest wciągany przez naturalną trzcinę, a zapach jest powoli rozpraszany w powietrzu.
5. Zintensyfikuj zapach, dodając więcej pałeczek.

Ostrzeżenia

- Jest to domowy odświeżacz powietrza, należy go przechowywać poza zasięgiem dzieci i zwierząt domowych.
- W przypadku połknięcia natychmiast zasięgnąć porady lekarza.
- Nie należy dopuszczać do kontaktu tego produktu z tkaninami, polerowanymi lub malowanymi powierzchniami, które mogą zostać uszkodzone przez olejek zapachowy.
- Nie dopuszczać do kontaktu z nadmiernym ciepłem lub otwartym ogniem. Nie zapalać trzciny.
- Zawsze umieszczaj urządzenie na macie, aby chronić leżące pod nim powierzchnie.
- Z butelką należy obchodzić się ostrożnie. Szklane przedmioty są delikatne. Zawsze podnoś od podstawy.

- W przypadku pęknięcia lub uszkodzenia szkła należy zaprzestać użytkowania.
- Należy pamiętać, że butelka w tym zestawie nie nadaje się do kontaktu z żywnością
- Zachowaj te informacje na przyszłość.